

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 20, 2018

CONTACT

Jaime Yohman, Community Engagement Director P: 330.702.3000

<u>Jaime@millcreekmetroparks.org</u>

Notice of MetroParks Standing Committee Meetings

(Youngstown, Ohio) The Nature Education Standing Committee to the Board of Park Commissioners of Mill Creek MetroParks will meet on Wednesday, August 22, 2018, at 6:30 p.m., in Classroom A, at the MetroParks Farm, on Rt. 46, Canfield.

The Environment Standing Committee to the Board of Park Commissioners of Mill Creek MetroParks will meet on Thursday, August 23, 2018, at 12 o'clock noon, in Classroom A at the MetroParks Farm.

The Finance Standing Committee to the Board of Park Commissioners of Mill Creek MetroParks will meet on Saturday, August 25, 2018, at 10 a.m., in McMahon Hall, at the MetroParks Farm, on Rt. 46 in Canfield.

The Horticulture Standing Committee to the Board of Park Commissioners of Mill Creek MetroParks will meet on Monday, August 27, at 6:30 p.m., outside Lanterman's Mill. The Mill will be closed, and restrooms will not be available. Handicapped access is limited.

About Mill Creek MetroParks

Mill Creek Park was established in 1891 by Volney Rogers as the first park district in Ohio. In 1989, the diverse lands now known as Mill Creek MetroParks officially became a metropolitan park district, providing visitors of all ages the opportunity to relish the gem of Mahoning County. From the casual visitor to the local explorer, Mill Creek MetroParks offers a natural escape and recreational activities for the enjoyment of all ages.

The mission of Mill Creek MetroParks is to provide park, recreational, educational, and open space facilities of regional significance. In fulfilling this mission our objectives are to be responsive to community needs; to be environmentally sound; to be adaptable; and to be economically feasible.

To discover Mill Creek MetroParks, visit <u>millcreekmetroparks.org</u> or call 330.702.3000. Like us on Facebook at (Mill Creek MetroParks) and follow us on Twitter (@MillCreekMetro) and Instagram (millcreekmetroparks).